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ZETLAND 
HALL 

 
ROOM RENTALS AND USAGE FEES – 2024 

 
At the Quarterly Meeting of the Zetland Hall Trustees held on 15 November 2023, it was decided 
not to increase the Zetland Hall user fee or locker or Banquet Hall and Bar rentals for 2023, 
however, to keep pace with inflation, a 7.5% overall increase in the Blue and Red Room rentals 
was agreed. The following room rentals and usage fees will come into effect on 1 January 2024. 
  
  2023 2024 

Blue and Red Room Rentals 

Craft Lodges and Districts / Province (per meeting) 
Lodges of Instruction (per meeting) 
Side Orders and their Districts / Provinces (per meeting) 
All Lodges and Side Orders (per 2-hour rehearsal) 
  

  
$5,750 

$950 
$1,920 

$350 
  

  
$6,180 
$1,020 
$2,070 

$380 
  

Locker Rentals 

Grand Officers’ lockers (each) 
Large Lockers (each) 
Small Lockers (each) 
Sword Lockers (free of charge with one Large Locker) 
  

  
$1,200 

$600 
$300 

- 

  
$1,200 

$600 
$300 

- 

Banquet Hall and Bar Rental 

Ladies’ Nights & masonic functions 
Non-masonic events and functions (up to $3,000 for the first 
3 hours plus $1,000 per hour or part thereof thereafter - the 
rules for Non-masonic Events and Functions apply) 
  

  

$3,000  

  

$3,000 
to $3,000+ 

 
 
 

Annual Zetland Hall User Fee 

(Charged at $300 per month for those who pay by Autopay) 
  

 

$3,600 

  

$3,600 

 
 
Glenn R.A. Haley 
Chairman 
Zetland Hall Trustees 
December 2023 
 
 
 

 


