

The Zetland Hall Trustees

1 Kennedy Road Mid-Levels Hong Kong

Tel (852) 2522 4404 Email info@zetlandhall.com

ROOM RENTALS AND USAGE FEES - 2024

At the Quarterly Meeting of the Zetland Hall Trustees held on 15 November 2023, it was decided not to increase the Zetland Hall user fee or locker or Banquet Hall and Bar rentals for 2023, however, to keep pace with inflation, a 7.5% overall increase in the Blue and Red Room rentals was agreed. The following room rentals and usage fees will come into effect on 1 January 2024.

	<u>2023</u>	<u>2024</u>
Blue and Red Room Rentals		
Craft Lodges and Districts / Province (per meeting)	\$5,750	\$6,180
Lodges of Instruction (per meeting)	\$950	\$1,020
Side Orders and their Districts / Provinces (per meeting)	\$1,920	\$2,070
All Lodges and Side Orders (per 2-hour rehearsal)	\$350	\$380
Locker Rentals		
Grand Officers' lockers (each)	\$1,200	\$1,200
Large Lockers (each)	\$600	\$600
Small Lockers (each)	\$300	\$300
Sword Lockers (free of charge with one Large Locker)	-	-
Banquet Hall and Bar Rental		
Ladies' Nights & masonic functions	\$3,000	\$3,000
Non-masonic events and functions (up to \$3,000 for the first		to \$3,000+
3 hours plus \$1,000 per hour or part thereof thereafter - the		
rules for Non-masonic Events and Functions apply)		
Annual Zetland Hall User Fee		
(Charged at \$300 per month for those who pay by Autopay)	\$3,600	\$3,600

Glenn R.A. Haley Chairman Zetland Hall Trustees December 2023